Hole ID | Sample # ft from ft to| ft length|Certificate ppm Aul ppm Cu % Cu Lithology
C17-03 L245931 405 408 3|VA17034870 0.022 0.771|Gossan

C17-03 L245932 408 411 3|VA17034870 0.005 0.514|Gossan

C17-03 L245933 411 414 3|VA17034870 0.009 1.26(Gossan

C17-03 L245934 414 417 3|VA17034870 0.074 1.29(Gossan

C17-03 L245935 417 420 3|VA17034870 0.075 1.355|Gossan

C17-03 L245936 420 423 3|VA17034870 0.063 0.684|Gossan

C17-03 L245937 423 426 3|VA17034869 0.018 4780 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245938 426 429 3[VA17034869 0.004 7120 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245939 429 432 3|VA17034869 0.014 7630 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245940 432 435 3[VA17034869 0.005 5030 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245941 435 438 3|VA17034869 0.012 4840 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245942 438 441 3(VA17034847 0.011 2730 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 1245943 441 444 3|VA17034847 0.016 3780 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245944 444 447 3|(VA17034847 0.011 5530 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245945 447 450 3|VA17034847 0.012 2730 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245946 450 453 3(VA17034847 0.055 3070 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245947 453 456 3|VA17034847 0.011 4170 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245949 456 459 3(VA17034847 0.012 7200 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245950 459 462 3|VA17034847 0.005 7040 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245951 462 465 3(VA17034847 0.014 6620 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245952 465 468 3|VA17034863 0.031 1.175|Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245953 468 471 3[VA17034863 0.015 2710 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245954 471 474 3|VA17034863 0.016 6690 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245955 474 477 3[VA17034862 0.006 0.978|Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245956 477 480 3|VA17034862 0.015 0.744(Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245957 480 483 3[VA17034863 0.012 2760 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245958 483 486 3|VA17034863 0.004 5480 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245959 486 489 3[VA17034863 0.041 4160 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245960 489 492 3|VA17034866 0.089 3220 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245961 492 495 3[VA17034867 2.21 0.178|Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245962 495 498 3|VA17034867 1.065 0.709(Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245963 498 501 3[VA17034867 0.379 0.473|Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245964 501 504 3|VA17034866 0.348 4080 Jasperoid Breccia




C17-03 L245965 504 507 3|VA17034866 0.315 1815 Gossan

C17-03 L245966 507 510 3|VA17034866 0.122 2990 Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245967 510 513 3[VA17034867 0.144 0.277|Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245968 513 516 3|VA17034865 0.245 1.07|Jasperoid Breccia
C17-03 L245969 516 519 3[VA17034865 0.252 0.975|Hedenbergite Skarn
C17-03 L245971 519 522 3|VA17034865 0.105 0.635|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245972 522 525 3[VA17034865 0.042 0.608|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245973 525 528 3|VA17034865 0.076 0.49|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245974 528 531 3[VA17034865 0.048 0.573|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245975 531 534 3|VA17034865 0.02 0.643|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245976 534 537 3[VA17034846 0.033 0.439|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245977 537 540 3|VA17034846 0.061 0.387|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245978 540 543 3[VA17034846 0.022 0.441|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245979 543 546 3|VA17034846 0.045 0.834|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245980 546 549 3[VA17034846 0.027 0.53|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245981 549 552 3|VA17034846 0.048 0.486|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245982 552 555 3[VA17034882 0.124 0.482|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245983 555 558 3|VA17034882 0.085 0.135|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245984 558 561 3[VA17034882 3.69 0.287|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245985 561 564 3|VA17034882 0.112 0.475|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245986 564 567 3[VA17034882 0.031 0.557|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245987 567 570 3|VA17034882 0.088 0.483|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 L245988 570 573 3[VA17034882 0.054 0.431|Garnet-Diopside Skarn
C17-03 405 573 168 0.187 0.571

C17-03 411 420 9 0.053 1.302
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